KATHERINE BRAY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS

MY APPT. EXPIRES 6-19-2000

Address PO Box 87 City/State/Zip Schoenchen, KS 67667 Purchaser: Departer Centect Person: Jerry Green Phone (785) 625-5155 Phone (785) 625-6155 Phone	Test	Total Designate Type of Completion New Uell New Teep, Using a Sign New Uell New Teep, Using	STATE COMPORATION CONSISSION OF EARTHS. GIL 2 GAS CONSERVATION SIVISION O WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL NISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	API NO. 15- 19900006000.
Name: Castle Resources Inc. 1980 Feet from (E)W (circle one) Line of Section Address PO Box 87 Feetages Calculated from Mearest Quitaide Section Corner: NE. (E) NW or SW (circle one) Line of Section Corner. NE. (E) NW or SW (circle one) Line of Section Corner. NE. (E) NW or SW (circle one) Line of Section Corner. NE. (E) NW or SW (circle one) Line of Section Corner. NE. (E) NW or SW (circle one) Line of Section Corner. NE. (E) NW or SW (circle one) Line of Section Corner. NE. (E) NW or SW (circle one) Line of Section Corner. NE. (E) NW or SW (circle one) Line of Section Corner. NE. (E) NW or SW (circle one) Line of Section Corner. NE. (E) NW or SW (circle one) Line of Section Corner. NE. (E) NW or SW (circle one) Line of Section Corner. NE. (E) NW or SW (circle one) Line of Section C	Address Castle Resources Inc. Address PO Box 87 City/State/Zip Schoenchen, KS 67667 Purchaser: Comporator Centract Person: License: 4072 License: 4072 License: 4072 License: Abustiate Caselogist: License: Abusignate Type of Campletion Nor Cast Sink Sink Sink Sink Sink Sink Sink Sink	Name: Castle Resources Inc. 1980 Feet from (TV (circle one) Line of Section Address PO Box 87 Feet depth (circle one) Line of Section Corner: ME. (Ed. Nu or SV (circle one) Elevation Good Corner ME. (Ed. Nu or SV (circle one) Elevation Good Corner ME. (Ed. Nu or SV (circle one) Elevation Good Corner ME. (Ed. Nu or SV (circle one) Elevation Good Corner ME. (Ed. Nu or SV (circle one) Elevation Good Corner ME. (Ed. Nu or SV (circle one) Elevation Good Corner ME. (Ed. Nu or SV (circle one) Elevation Good Corner ME. (Ed. Nu or SV (circle one) Elevation		1
Address PO Box 87 City/State/Zip Schoenchen, KS 67667	Feetages Calculated from Mearest Outside Section Corner: City/State/Zip Schoenchen, KS 67667 Purchaser: Operator Centract Person: Jerry Green Phone (785) 625-5155 Plains Index Plains Index Plains Index Producing Formation Elevation: Ground KS 3859 Elevation: Total Depth 1950 Path Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Commented at 441 Feetal Depth 1950 Path Multiple Stage Commenting Collar Used? Feet depth to W/ sx can be depth to W/ sal can be depth to W/ sy can be de	Address PO Box 87 City/State/Zip Schoenchen, KS 67667		
City/State/Zip Schoencher, NS 07007 Purchaser: Operator Contact Person: Deprator Contract Person: Deprator Contract Person: Descent Phone (785) 625-5155 Descent Plains Inc. Plains Inc. Plains Inc. Producing Formation Elevation: Ground	Purchaser: Operator Contact Person: Phone (785) 625-5155 Plains Inc. 2 License: 4072 License: 4072 Designate Type of Completion New Well Re-Entry Workswer/Re-Entry: old well info as follows: Operator: Operat	Phone (785) 625-5155 Phone (785) 625-5155 Contracter: Name: Plains Inc. Analysis of State Contract Person: Jerry Green License: 4072 License: 4072 License: 4072 License: 4072 License: 1950 Party Green License: 1950 Party Green License: 1950 Designate Type of Completion New Well X Re-Entry Worksver Total Depth 1950 Party License: 1950 Party Green Total Depth 1950 Party Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Commend at 441 Fee depth to N/A Fee depth set and Commend at 1950 Party If yea, show depth set N/A Feet depth to N/A Feet depth to N/A Departer: CRA Unit Name: Goodrich B Comp. Date 5-31-60 old Total Depth 5427 Desponing Re-perf. Conv. to inj/SMD Party Back Comp. Date Back Back Party Back Comp. Date Back Back Party Back Party Back Party Back Comp. Date Back Back Party Back Party Back Comp. Date Back Back Party Back Party Back Party Back Comp. Date Back License Back Lice	Address PO Box 87	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE. (SE) NW or SW (circle one)
Purchaser: Departer Centact Person:	Purchaser: Operator Centact Person:	Purchaser: Departer Centest Person: Jerry Green	city/state/Zip Schoenchen, KS 67667	
Phone (785) 625-5155 Plains Inc.	Producing Formation Contractor Person: Jerry Green Fraction Contractor: Name: Plains Inc. Page P	Producing Formation Producing Formation Research	Purchaser:	
Phone (785) 625-5155 Contractor: Name: Plains Inc. 2	Phone (785) 625-5155 Plains Inc. Plains In	Phone (785) 625-5155 Plains Inc. 3 Page 1 Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Commented at 441 Fee Inc. 441 Pee Incense: 4072 Multiple Stage Comenting Coller Used? Yes X Inc. 441 Pee Inc.	Grander Contact Barry Green .	1
License: 4072	License: 4072	License: 4072 4072 4072 4072 4072 4072 4072 4072 4072 4072 4072 4072 4072 4072 4072 4072 4072 4072 4072 4073 4074 40	Phone (785) 625-5155	Elevation: Ground KB XB
Designate Type of Completion New Well X Re-Entry Workover If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from N/A Oil	Designate Type of Completion New Well Re-Entry Workever Oil SWD SIGW Temp. Abd. feet depth to w/ sx cm Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW. Expl., Cathodic, etc.) Operator: CRA Well Name: Goodrich B Comp. Date 5-31-60 old Total Depth 5427 Despening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD Plug Back Dual Completion Decket No. Dual Completion Decket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Decket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Decket No. Date Reached TD Completion Date Derby Building, Wichita, Kensas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, cement circulated from N/A If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from N/A feet depth to w/ sx cm Sx cm Sx cm Drilling Fluid Namegement Plan of Plan	Designate Type of Completion New Well Re-Entry Workover If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from N/A	finding the Line of the Care o	
Designate Type of Completion New Well X Re-Entry Workover If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from N/A Oil	Designate Type of Completion New Well Re-Entry Workever Oil SWD SIGW Temp. Abd. feet depth to w/ sx cm Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW. Expl., Cathodic, etc.) Operator: CRA Well Name: Goodrich B Comp. Date 5-31-60 old Total Depth 5427 Despening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD Plug Back Dual Completion Decket No. Dual Completion Decket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Decket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Decket No. Date Reached TD Completion Date Derby Building, Wichita, Kensas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, cement circulated from N/A If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from N/A feet depth to w/ sx cm Sx cm Sx cm Drilling Fluid Namegement Plan of Plan	Designate Type of Completion New Well Re-Entry Workover If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from N/A	License: 40/2 5 3	
Designate Type of Completion N/A	Designate Type of Completion New Well X Re-Entry Workover If Alternate II completion, coment circulated from N/A	Designate Type of Completion Now Well New Well Re-Entry Workover If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from N/A	Wellsite Goologist: Jerry Green 2	
Oil SWD SIGN Temp. Abd. feet depth to	SWD SIGN Sig	SND SIGN Sig	Designate Type of Completion	1
Sign	The composition of the compositi	Case	*	•
Operator: CRA Chloride content fresh ppm Fluid volume build Name: Goodrich B Dewatering method used allow to dry backfill Comp. Date 5-31-60 Old Total Depth 5427 Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD	CRA Comp. Date 5-31-60 Old Total Depth 5427 Deepening Re-perf. Comv. to Inj/SMD PBTD Operator Name Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWO or Inj?) Docket No. 9-1-98 9-9-98 9-9-98 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two complex of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado Darby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of this form will be held confidential for a period of this form will be held confidential for a period of this form will be held confidential for a period of the spud date; recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	Aperator: CRA Well Name: Goodrich B Dewatering method used allow to dry backfill	COO ENNB STEU	
Commingled Docket No.		Other (SWO or Inj?) Docket No. 9-1-98 9-9-98 Spud Date Date Reached TB Completion Date County	Comp. Date 5-31-60 Old Total Depth 5427 Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SMD	 Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Decket No License No License No	Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date County Docket No	Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date County Docket No	Dual Completion Decket No	Lease NameLicense No
9-1-98 9-9-98 9-9-98 — Quarter Sec. Twp. s Rng. E/	INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado Derby Building, Vichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado Derby Building, Vichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One capy of all wireline legs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS	9-1-98 9-9-98 9-9-98	Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/W
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date County Docket No	Derby Building, Vichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One capy of all wireline legs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS	Spud Date Date Reached TB Completion Date	County Docket No
months). One capy of <u>all</u> viroline legs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKET MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells	All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.		President Date 10	C Géologist Report Received
months). One capy of all wireline legs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKET. MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complete and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature Title President Date 10-12-98 F Latter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12thday of October	Signature President Date 10-12-98 Subscribed and swern to before me this 12thday of October R.C.C. OFFICE USE OBLY Letter of Confidentiality Attached Wireline Log Received Géologist Report Received	President Date 10-12-98 C Wireline Log Received Géologist Report Received Géologist Report Received	Notary Public Kalleline Blay Date Commission Expires 10-19-2000	KCC SWD/RepNGPA

Form ACS-1 (7-91)

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

Federal lax I.L	
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ORIGINA	
QQQ SEC. TWP: / RANGE C	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
DATE 9-9-98 SEC. 9 TWP. RANGE 42 W	500 Pm \$30pm 1045Pm
Conserce 4	VAN 3W-1/25-1/2E COUNTY STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	
Δt	
CONTRACTOR PLATNS INC.	OWNER SAME
TYPE OF JOB PTA	CIED ATOMA
HOLE SIZE T.D. 2000	CEMENT
CASING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED 1405 15 60/40 902 626 68
TUBING SIZE 21/g" DEPTH 1775	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	
TOOL DEPTH	COMMON 84 5/5 @ 755 634 20
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL 7 5Ks @ 950 66 50
PERFS.	CHLORIDE@
DISPLACEMENT	@
EQUIPMENT RANGE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	@
DAVIS Sas Sas Sas Sas Sas Sas Sas Sas Sas Sa	@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER 78 1	@
	@
# 300 HELPER WAWE E	HANDLING 140 SKS @ 105 147 00
# 280 DRIVER ANDREW	MILEAGE 44 por sk/mile 380
BULK TRUCK	
# DRIVER	TOTAL 4.410 50
II DRIVER	4
REMARKS:	SERVICE
8ASKS AT 1775	
40 SKS AT 490	DEPTH OF JOB 1775
10 Sts A+ 40'	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 470 ⁶⁶
10 sks RAT Hole	EXTRA FOOTAGE @
	MILEAGE
	PLUG @
	@
THANK YOU	@
	TOTAL 663 80
CAS1/- Day 111.	TOTAL 663
CHARGE TO: CAST/S RESOURCE, INC.	
CHARGE TO: CAST/E RESOURCE, INC. STREET BOX 87	FLOAT EQUIPMENT
	FLOAI EQUI MENI
CITY Schendon STATE Yansas ZIP 67667	
	@
•	
	@
	@
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	@
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	•

and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or